Town of Nags Head Consolidated Fee Schedule 17

Police Department (cont.)

. . _— $275 $300 (during business hours)
Towing of automobiles, vans, pick-up trucks, motorcycles + 10% (after-hours)

Responding to tow request where no hook-up is rendered 4 the corresponding rate above
Storage charges until owner/operator takes possession $50 per day
Excavation application permit $50
Police Escort to move house/commercial building $100 first 2 hours
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Town of Nags Head Consolidated Fee Schedule 18

Sanitation Dept.

Dumpsters
aydsdeload $1830 + tax
Gydfontload $1705 + tax
8ydfontload §2095 + tax
Trashcats
Trashaart §75 + tax
Trash cartrepair parts
CLd(Toterlidsonly) $30 + tax
© Thruhole Town wheel system (@ wheels, 1rody $45 + tax
CWheel  Separate $15 + tax
R separate $15 + tax
300-gallon trashcart §770 + tax
Rental
4ydsideload dumpster Minimum 1-week rental fee $366 / week
6yd front load dumpster Minimum 1-week rental fee $341 / week
8yd frontload dumpster Minimum 1-week rental fee $419 / week
30yd rolloff dumpster Minimum 1-week rental fee 5887 / week

+ $50 per linear ft over 250
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